Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nightrays, P.A.		101/19/2009 1	Professional Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rose Radiology, LLC
Street Address:	5116 Bissonnet Ave.
Internal Address:	Suite 433
City:	Bellaire
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77401
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3205824	NIGHTRAYS TRACKER
Registration Number:	3205825	NIGHTRAYS
Registration Number:	3205970	DAYRAYS
Serial Number:	77459175	RAYS
Serial Number:	77502310	VIDRAY
Serial Number:	77547487	ALL THINGS TELERADIOLOGY
Serial Number:	77602720	YOUR IMAGE IS OUR BUSINESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900125923

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-226-1200

Email: ppaquet@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Paquet

REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0671

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: 3400 JPMorga	600 Travis Street 3400 JPMorgan Chase Tower Houston, TEXAS 77002-3095	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023665-00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Paquet	
Signature:	/patricia paquet/	
Date:	01/30/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Rose Radiology Assignment#page1.tif source=Rose Radiology Assignment#page2.tif source=Rose Radiology Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0672

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NIGHTRAYS, P.A., a Texas professional association (hereinafter

"Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications for registration set forth

on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein, covering certain trademarks (hereinafter,

the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ROSE RADIOLOGY, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (hereinafter

"Assignee"), having a place of business at 5116 Bissonnet Ave., Suite 433, Bellaire, Texas

77401, U.S.A., desires to acquire said registrations and applications for registration, as well as

the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, all other registrations and

applications for registration (if any) of the Marks, all goodwill evidenced by the Marks, and all

renewals and extensions that may be granted in respect of any of said registrations or

applications for registration; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to make such assignment to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by these present does hereby assign

unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the registrations of the Marks as set forth on Exhibit A

hereto, together with the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks and the

goodwill evidenced thereby, and all other applications for registration and registrations of the

Marks (if any), and all renewals and extensions that may be granted with respect to any of the

registrations and applications to register the Marks, and the right to recover for past infringement

thereof or injury thereto.

HOU:0023665/00002:1373039v1

TRADEMARK

EXECUTED effective as of January _____, 2009.

ASSIGNOR:

NIGHTRAYS, P.A.

By: Greg Rose, M.D., CEO and President

ASSIGNEE:

ROSE RADIOLOGY, LLC

Greg Rose, M.D., President

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration

U.S. Registrations:

Marks	Registration No.
DAYRAYS	3,205,970
NIGHTRAYS	3,205,825
NIGHTRAYS TRACKER	3,205,824

U.S. Pending Applications:

Marks	Serial No.
YOUR IMAGE IS OUR BUSINESS	77/602,720
ALL THINGS TELERADIOLOGY	77/547,487
RADSHARE	77/502,312
VIDRAY	77/502,310
VIDRAD	77/502,308
RAYS	77/459,175

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 01/30/2009